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User Manual
LED Desk Lamp

Introduction
Hi. Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY LT-ST7 Desk Lamp. 
Please read this user manual carefully and keep it in a safe 
place for future reference. If you need any assistance, please 
contact our support team with your product model number 
and Amazon order number.

Features
1.  Foldable ultra-thin desk lamp that saves work space

2.  Illuminates the area without flickering

3.  Soft light that is gentle on the eyes

4.  Stylish and durable design made from high quality aluminum 
     Nalloy

5.  Low power consumption and long life makes it 80% more 
     efficient than incandescent lamp

6.  Environmentally conscious design free of Tungsten, Mercury, 
     and other toxic metals

7.  Can be conveniently hung on the wall for use

8.  Two LED dimmer levels to choose from

Product Diagram
1.  LED Lighting source  

     

2.  Button

3.  USB port

4.  USB cable

5.  Lamp body

Specification

Mode

Color temperature

Lamp beads 

Working voltage

Flux

CRI

Input voltage

Output voltage

Working current

Working temperature

Storage temperature

Net weight

LT-ST7

5500~6000K

21PCS

5V

150

>80

100~240V

5±0.1V

450mA

-30~60℃

0-40℃

260g

Operation Instruction
1.  Unfold the lamp and place it on a desk or other surface, 
     then plug in the power cable.

2.  Press the button to turn on the light.

3.  Press the button again to choose the lighting mode you prefer.

Trouble Shooting
If the desk lamp flickers or does not turn on please follow the 
below steps:
1.  Check if the power cable is plugged in correctly and make 
     sure there is power going to the lamp.

2.  Make sure the power cable & DC socket are well connected.

If the lamp still flickers or does not turn on after you peform the 
above steps, please contact our customer service team.

Safety Cautions
1.  If this device is damaged during the transportation, please 
     do not use it and contact to the seller to resolve the issue.

2.  Do not try to repair the device by yourself. Please return the 
     entire unit back to the seller for repair.

3.  Keep the accessory parts and the packing material away 
     from children to avoid unnecessary accidents.

4.  Avoid looking at the LED Light-emitting surface and do not 
     expose the LED reflection light into other’s eyes.

5.  Do not cover anything on the surface of this product.

6.  Keep it away from strong magnetic interference and high 
     temperature objects.

Warranty & Customer Support
For questions, assistance, support, or warranty claims, please 
contact us at the address below that corresponds with your 
region. Please include your Amazon order number and product 
model number.

Amazon US orders:  support@aukey.com
Amazon UK orders:  support.uk@aukey.com
Amazon CA orders:  support.ca@aukey.com

* Please note, AUKEY can only provide after sale service for products 
purchased directly from AUKEY or via AukeyDirect on Amazon. If you have 
purchased from a different seller, please contact them directly for service 
or warranty issues.
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Package Content
●  1x AUKEY LT-ST7 Desk Lamp

●  1x USB cable

●  1x User Manual
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Einführung
Hallo! Vielen Dank für den Kauf der AUKEY LT-ST7 Tischlampe. 
Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch und 
bewahren diese im sicheren Platz für zukünfitge Referenz. Sollten 
Sie irgendeine Hilfe brauchen, kontaktieren Sie bitte unserem 
Kunden-Support mit Ihrem Produktmodell Nummer und Amazon 
Bestellnummer.
 

Funktionen
1.   Faltbare Ultra-Dünne Tischlampe spart Arbeitsplatz.

2.   Beleuchtet den Bereich ohne Flimmern.

3.   Weiches Licht, das schont die Augen.

4.   Stylishes und haltbares Design ist aus hochwertigen 
       Aaluminium-Legierung hergestellt.

5.   Geringer Stromverbrauch und lange Lebensdauer macht es 
     80% effizienter als Glühlampe.

6.   Ökologisch bewusstes Design frei von Wolfram,Quecksilber 
     undandere Schwermetalle.

7.   Kann bequem an der Wand für Verwendung hängen.

8.   Zwei LED-Dimmer Niveau zur Auswahl

Produkt Diagramm
1.  LED Lichtquelle       

2.  Knopf

3.  USB Port

4.  USB Kabel

5.  Lampenkörper

Spezifikationen

Model

Farbtemperatur

Lampe Perlen

Arbeitsspannung

Flux

CRI

Eingang Spannung

Ausgang Spannung

Arbeitsstrom

Arbeitstemperatur

Lagerungstemperature

Netttogewicht

LT-ST7

5500~6000K

21PCS

5V

150

>80

100~240V

5±0.1V

450mA

-30~60℃

0-40℃

260g

Betriebsinstruktion
1.  Entfalten Sie die Lampe und legen Sie sie auf einem Schreibtisch 
     oder einer anderen Oberfläche, dann stecken Sie das Power 
     Kabel an.

2.  Mit dem Knopf schalten Sie das Licht ein.

3.  Den Knopf noch mal drücken, um die Licht-Modus zu wählen, 
     die Sie bevorzugen.
 

Problemlösungen
Wenn die Lampe flackert oder nicht schaltet befolgen Sie 
bitte folgenden Schritte:
1.  Überprüfen Sie, ob das Power Kabel richtig eingesteckt ist 
     und stellen Sie sicher, es Strom gibt.

2.  Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Kabel & DC Socket gut verbunden sind.

Wenn die Lampe noch flackert oder nach die obigen Schritte nicht 
einschaltet , bitte kontaktieren Sie unser Kundenservice Team.

Sicherheitswarnung
1.  Wenn das Gerät während des Transport beschädigt wird, 
     benutzen Sie diese Lampe bitte nicht und kontaktieren Sie 
     den Verkäufer zur Lösung des Problems.

2.  Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät selbst zu reparieren. Kehren 
     Sie die gesamte Einheit an den Verkäufer zur Reparatur.

3.  Halten Sie die Zubehörteile und das Packungsmaterial von 
     Kindern fern, um unnötige Unfälle zu vermeiden.

4.  Vermeiden Sie die LED-Licht Strahl Oberfläche sehen, und 
     vermeiden Sie die LED Relfexion nicht in anderer Augen strahlen.

5.  Decken Sie nicht den Oberfläche des Produkts.

6.  Halten sie von starke magnetische Ströungen und 
     Hochtemperatur Objekten fein.

Garantie & Kunden-Support 
Für Fragen, Hilfen, Support, oder Garantieanspruch kontaktieren 
Sie bitte uns nach die Adresse darunten, entspricht mit Ihren 
Kauf Lokation. Bitte geben Sie uns ihre Amazon Bestellnummer 
und Produktmodellnummer.

Email：support@aukey.com
 
*Achten Sie bitte, AUKEY kann Kundendienst nach Verkauf nur den Produkten 
anbieten, die direkt von AUKEY or AUKEY autoriserten Händlenr verkauft 
werden. Wenn Sie von anderem Verkäufer gekauft haben, kontaktieren 
Sie dem direkt für Ersazt oder Anspruch.

- 06 -  - 07 -  - 08 -  - 09 -  - 10 -  

Packungsinhalt
●  1x AUKEY LT-ST7 Tischlampe

●  1x USB Kabel

●  1x Bedienungsanleitung
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Introduction
Merci d'avoir choisi AUKEY LT-ST7 Lampe de bureau. Veuillez lire 
attentivement le mode d'emploi et le garder dans un endroit 
sûr pour référence future. Si vous avez besoin d'aide, merci de 
contacter notre équipe de soutien avec votre numéro de 
modèle et le numéro de la commande Amazon.

Caractéristiques
1.   Lampe de bureau ultra-mince pliable qui économise de 
     l'espace de travail

2.   Éclairer la zone sans scintillement

3.   Lumière douce pour les yeux

4.   Design élégant et durable de haute qualité en alliage 
     d'aluminium

5.   Faible consommation d'énergie et longue durée de vie, il est 
     80% plus efficace que la lampe à incandescence

6.   Conception respectueuse de l'environnement sans 
     tungstène, mercure et d'autres métaux toxiques

7.   Peut être facilement accroché sur le mur

8.   Deux LED niveaux de éclairage à choisir

Schéma du produit
1.  Source d'éclairage LED

2.  Bouton 

3.  USB Port

4.  USB câble

5.  Corps de la lampe

Spécifications

Modèle

Température du couleur

Perles de la lampe

Voltage de fonctionnement

Flux

CRI

Voltage d’entrée

Voltage de sortie

Courant de fonctionnement

Température de fonctionnement

Température de stockage

Poids net

LT-ST7

5500~6000K

21PCS

5V

150

>80

100~240V

5±0.1V

450mA

-30~60℃

0-40℃

260g

Instruction d’opération
1.  Dépliez la lampe et le placez sur un bureau ou une autre 
     surface, puis branchez le câble d'alimentation.

2.  Appuyez sur le bouton pour allumer la lumière.

3.  Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton pour choisir le mode 
     d'éclairage que vous préférez.

Dépannage
Si la lampe de bureau clignote et ne met pas en marche, 
veuillezsuivez les étapes ci-dessous:
1.  Vérifiez si le câble d'alimentation est branché correctement 
     et assurez-vous qu'il y a l’électricité d'aller à la lampe.

2.  Vérifiez que le câble d'alimentation et la prise DC sont bien 
     connectés.

Si la lampe clignote encore et ne s’allume pas après avoir 
effectué les étapes ci-dessus, veuillez contacter notre équipe 
de service à la clientèle.

Précautions de sécurité
1.  Si l’appareil est endommagé pendant le transport, veuillez 
     ne pas l'utiliser et contacter le vendeur pour résoudre le 
      problème.

2.  Ne pas essayer de réparer l'appareil par vous-même. Veuillez 
     retourner l'ensemble de l'unité au vendeur pour la réparaton.

3.  Gardez les pièces accessoires et le matériel d'emballage 
     loin des enfants pour éviter les accidents dispensables.

4.  Évitez de regarder le côté de LED émettant et ne pas exposer 
     la LED lumière réfléchissant  dans les yeux des autres.

5.  Ne pas couvrir quoi que ce soit sur la surface de ce produit.

6.  Gardez la lampe loin de toute interférence magnétique forte 
     et des objets à haute température.

Garantie et Support Client
Pour des questions, des assistances, des supports ou des demandes 
de garantie, contactez-nous sur l’adresse suivant avec votre 
numéro de modèle et le numéro de la commande Amazon, s'il 
vous plaît. 

E-mail：support@aukey.com

*Remarque : AUKEY ne pouvons fournir le service après vente que pour les 
produits achetés directement de Aukey ou de Aukey distributeur autorisé. 
Si vous avez acheté auprès d'un vendeur différent, merci de lui contacter 
pour toute demande ou échange de produit.
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Contenu de l’emballage
●  1 x AUKEY LT-ST7 LED Lampe de bureau

●  1 x USB câble

●  1 x Mode d’emploi
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Introducción
Hola. Gracias por comprar el AUKEY LT-ST7 Lámpara de Mesa. 
Por favor, lea atentamente el manual de usuario y guardarlo 
en un sitio seguro para futuras consultas. Si necesita caulquier 
ayuda, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de soporte 
con el número de modelo del producto y el número de orden 
de Amazon.

Características
1.   Lámpara de Mesa ultra-delgada plegable que ahorra 
     espacio de trabajo

2.   Se ilumina la zona sin parpadeo

3.   La luz es suave a los ojos

4.   El diseño elegante y duradero de aleación de aluminio de 
     alta calidad

5.   Bajo consumo de energía y larga vida que sea un 80% más 
     eficiente que la lámpara incandescente

6.   El diseño ecológico libre de tungsteno, mercurio y otros 
     metales tóxicos

7.   Es conveniente colgado en la pared para usar

8.   Dos niveles LED de dimmer para elegir

Diagrama del Producto
1.  LED Fuente de Luz  

 

2.  Botón

3.  Puerto USB 

4.  Cable USB

5.  Cuerpo de la lámpara

Especificación

Modo

Temperatura de Color

Granos de Lámpara

Voltaje de a Trabajo

Flujo

CRI

Voltage Entrada

Voltage Salida

Corriente de trabajo

Temperatura de Trabajo

Temperatura de almacenamiento

Peso Neto

LT-ST7

5500~6000K

21PCS

5V

150

>80

100~240V

5±0.1V

450mA

-30~60℃

0-40℃

260g

Instrucción de operación
1.   Despliegue la lámpara y colocarlo sobre una mesa u otra 
      superficie, luego enchufar el cable de alimentación.

2.   Pulse el botón para encender la luz.

3.   Pulse el botón otra vez para elegir el modo de iluminación 
     que prefiera.

Soluciones los Problemas
Si la lámpara de mesa parpadea y no se enciende, por favor 
siga los siguientes pasos:
1.   Examine si el cable de alimentación está conectado 
     correcto y asegúrese de que hay poder a la lámpara.

2.   Asegúrese que el cable de alimentación & DC enchufe 
     están bien conectados.

Si la lámpara aún parpadea y no se enciende después de los 
pasos anteriores, por favor, póngase en contacto con nuestro 
equipo de servicio al cliente.

Precauciones de Seguridad
1.   Si este dispositivo se daña durante el transporte, Por favor, 
     no lo utilice y póngase en contacto con el vendedor para 
      resolver el problema.

2.   No trate de reparar el aparato por sí mismo. Por favor, devuelva 
     la unidad completa de nuevo al vendedor para su reparación.

3.   Mantenga las piezas accesorias y el material de embalaje 
     lejos de los niños para evitar accidentes innecesarios.

4.   No mire a la superficie de emisor del LED luz y no exponga el 
     LED que refleja la luz en los ojos de otros.

5.   No cubra cualquier cosa en la superficie de este producto.

6.   Manténgalo lejos de fuertes interferencias magnéticas y 
     objetos de alta temperatura.

Garantía & Soporte al Cliente
Para cualquier duda, apoyo, o las reclamaciones de garantía, 
póngase en contacto con nosotros en la dirección que se 
corresponde a su región. Por favor, incluye su número de orden 
del pedido y el número de modelo del producto en Amazon.

Email: support@aukey.com 

*Nota por favor, AUKEY sólo puede ofrecer servicio post-venta para los 
productos comprados directamente de AUKEY. Si usted ha comprado al 
vendedor diferente, por favor, póngase en contacto con ellos directamente 
sobre los problemas de servicio o de garantía.

- 16 -  - 17 -  - 18 -  - 19 -  - 20 -  

Contenidos del Paquete
●  1x AUKEY LT-ST7 Lámpara de Mesa

●  1x Cable USB

●  1x Manual Usuario
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Introduzione
Ciao. Grazie per aver acquistato il AUKEY LT-ST7  Lampada da 
scrivania. Si prega di leggere con attenzione questo manuale 
e tenerlo bene per il riferimento futuro. Se ha bisogno di ulteriore 
assistenza, si prega di contattare con il nostro servizio cliente 
con il numero di modello del Suo prodotto e il numero d’ordine 
di Amazon.

Caratteristiche
1.   Pieghevole lampada ultra-sottile scrivania che consente di 
       risparmiare spazio di lavoro

2.   Illumina l'area senza sfarfallio

3.   Luce soffusa e gradevole agli occhi

4.   Design elegante e durevole realizzato in lega di alluminio di 
     alta qualità

5.   Il basso consumo energetico e lunga durata lo rende l'80% 
     più efficiente di lampada ad incandescenza

6.   Progettazione ambientalmente consapevole libera di 
      tungsteno, mercurio e altri metalli tossici

7.   Può essere comodamente appeso al muro per l'uso

8.   Due LED livelli dimmer da scegliere

Diagramma di Prodotto
1.  Fonte di illuminazione a LED

2.  Pulsante

3.  Porta USB

4.  Cavo USB

5.  Il corpo della lampada

Specificazione

Modello

Temperatura di colore

perline lampada

Tensione di funzionamento

Flusso

CRI

Tensione di ingresso

Tensione d'uscita

Corrente di funzionamento

Temperatura di lavoro

Temperatura di conservazione

Peso netto

LT-ST7

5500~6000K

21PCS

5V

150

>80

100~240V

5±0.1V

450mA

-30~60℃

0-40℃

260g

Istruzione di funzionamento
1.   Aprire la lampada e posizionarlo su una scrivania o su un'altra 
       superficie, quindi collegare il cavo di alimentazione.

2.   Premere il tasto per accendere la luce.

3.   Premere nuovamente il pulsante per scegliere la modalità di 
      illuminazione che si preferisce.

Risoluzione dei problemi
Se la lampada da tavolo lampeggia e non si accende si prega di 
seguire i seguenti passi:
1.   Verificare che il cavo di alimentazione sia collegato 
     correttamente e assicurarsi che non vi è il potere di andare 
     alla lampada.

2.   Assicurarsi che il cavo di alimentazione e presa di corrente 
      continua sono ben collegati.

Se la spia lampeggia ancora e non si accende dopo aver 
eseguito la procedura descritta sopra, si prega di contattare il 
nostro servizio clienti.

Precauzioni di sicurezza
1.   Se questo dispositivo è danneggiato durante il trasporto, si 
     prega di non utilizzarlo e rivolgersi al venditore per risolvere
     il problema.

2.  Non tentare di riparare il dispositivo da soli. Si prega di restituire 
       l'intera unità al venditore per la riparazione.

3.   Tenere le parti accessorie e il materiale di imballaggio lontano 
     dai bambini per evitare incidenti inutili.

4.   Evitare di guardare la superficie LED Light-Emitting e non 
     esporre il LED riflettono la luce in altri occhi.

5.   Non coprire nulla sulla superficie del prodotto.

6.   Tenerlo lontano da forti interferenze magnetiche e gli oggetti 
     ad alta temperatura.

Garanzia & assistenza clienti
Per domande, assistenza, supporto, o richieste di garanzia, si 
prega di contattarci al seguente indirizzo che corrisponde con 
la vostra regione. Si prega di inserire il vostro numero d'ordine di 
Amazon e il modello del prodotto numero.

E-mail: support@aukey.com

* Si prega di notare, AUKEY può fornire solo un servizio di vendita per i 
prodotti acquistati direttamente da AUKEY . Se avete acquistato da un 
venditore diverso, si prega di contattarlo direttamente per i problemi di 
servizio o di garanzia.
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Contenuto del pacco
●  1x AUKEY LT-ST7 Lampada da scrivania

●  1x Cavo USB 

●  1x Manuale utente
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